
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP B PRACTICE #2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

UNADILLA - NEW BERLIN, NY

ROUND 9 OF 12 - AUGUST 13, 2011

450 Motocross

UNADILLA NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

709 T. Bright  728.9261

505 S. Lipanovich  428.9542

972 M. Picone  229.2003

687 G. Toth  429.3144

597 M. Dougherty  429.4075

945 M. Stryker  429.4966

535 J. Peters  729.6677

851 T. Phillips  529.7248

520 T. Gallo  529.8019

635 T. Stichter  429.85510

699 M. Clarke  329.89011

731 S. Roman  429.89512

514 A. Roth  429.97413

247 T. Parks II  429.98014

652 D. Pipes  330.02915

340 R. Blizzard  330.17316

501 S. Wennerstrom  430.20417

308 N. Jackson  430.20618

515 M. Sottile  730.31519

436 B. Larsen  330.31620

557 J. Weller  430.34821

471 R. Zimmerman  530.50122

360 J. Cook  530.50223

314 A. Ray  630.53024

722 A. Enticknap  430.68125

367 W. Shatrau  630.71726

631 I. Pazos  430.74327

858 K. Sidle  330.82728

760 T. Wozney  530.88829

694 C. Spear  330.92730

496 A. King  431.02331

866 E. Zinetti  331.16032

819 J. Stein  431.20933

926 D. OHara  531.25334

451 R. Kerrison  331.34035

190 M. Boron  331.44136

970 D. Mees  531.44437

408 P. Lamb  431.49238

365 J. Vergalito  631.68739

907 J. Curry  231.77840

878 E. McKay  332.16541

781 C. Laughnane  432.17142

761 D. Almy  733.06543

998 C. Lykens  533.17344

910 M. Sowa  533.81945

646 D. Overton  235.82646

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

972 M. Picone  238.3911

597 M. Dougherty  438.6022

535 J. Peters  738.6123

340 R. Blizzard  238.7794

687 G. Toth  438.8435

851 T. Phillips  538.8716

515 M. Sottile  439.0547

699 M. Clarke  339.2098

520 T. Gallo  539.2349

505 S. Lipanovich  539.24910

709 T. Bright  239.35211

731 S. Roman  239.37212

722 A. Enticknap  439.50213

858 K. Sidle  539.55514

652 D. Pipes  539.76015

635 T. Stichter  539.83216

945 M. Stryker  440.00317

631 I. Pazos  540.04218

247 T. Parks II  440.07119

471 R. Zimmerman  540.27220

367 W. Shatrau  440.44421

501 S. Wennerstrom  440.54822

308 N. Jackson  640.67823

926 D. OHara  540.70724

314 A. Ray  640.80125

819 J. Stein  240.88926

360 J. Cook  540.89027

365 J. Vergalito  441.07328

514 A. Roth  541.13329

970 D. Mees  341.21130

760 T. Wozney  741.29531

408 P. Lamb  441.46632

436 B. Larsen  441.47833

451 R. Kerrison  441.62334

496 A. King  441.63335

557 J. Weller  641.65236

190 M. Boron  441.83537

866 E. Zinetti  642.25138

694 C. Spear  442.47839

781 C. Laughnane  744.12640

761 D. Almy  444.66341

878 E. McKay  744.82442

998 C. Lykens  445.69643

910 M. Sowa  546.55644

907 J. Curry  248.86045

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

972 M. Picone  31:04.4721

505 S. Lipanovich  41:05.7422

515 M. Sottile  51:05.8883

945 M. Stryker  71:06.0194

709 T. Bright  31:06.0265

851 T. Phillips  51:06.2396

597 M. Dougherty  41:06.5027

731 S. Roman  51:06.8908

687 G. Toth  71:06.9189

247 T. Parks II  51:06.94510

535 J. Peters  51:07.03111

722 A. Enticknap  41:07.06612

631 I. Pazos  51:07.19713

699 M. Clarke  51:07.41514

340 R. Blizzard  31:07.42615

520 T. Gallo  71:07.68916

652 D. Pipes  51:07.86617

308 N. Jackson  41:07.90618

557 J. Weller  31:08.19719

471 R. Zimmerman  51:08.39220

501 S. Wennerstrom  51:08.39721

360 J. Cook  31:08.39722

694 C. Spear  31:08.47023

314 A. Ray  61:08.75624

858 K. Sidle  21:08.83525

367 W. Shatrau  41:08.85926

635 T. Stichter  41:08.97227

436 B. Larsen  51:08.97628

926 D. OHara  41:09.47629

760 T. Wozney  31:09.90530

190 M. Boron  31:10.09131

408 P. Lamb  61:10.23932

496 A. King  31:10.46933

819 J. Stein  21:10.47134

365 J. Vergalito  41:10.50735

970 D. Mees  31:10.82336

866 E. Zinetti  61:11.02637

514 A. Roth  41:11.05038

451 R. Kerrison  41:11.44539

781 C. Laughnane  71:11.62740

878 E. McKay  41:12.27041

761 D. Almy  31:14.10242

998 C. Lykens  61:14.61043

910 M. Sowa  51:14.95444

907 J. Curry  21:26.86045
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